

CONTACT: Lauren Perry, Public Affairs Director Ph: (561) 655-2833 ext. 13 E: publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us

Photos for publication available upon request

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 16, 2022

Flagler Museum Announces Lineup Change for March 1st Concert

PALM BEACH, FL - The 2022 Music Series at the <u>Henry Morrison Flagler Museum</u> (One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach) has a lineup change for the upcoming performance on Tuesday, March 1st. The John Daversa & Tal Cohen Duo will now be performing as the fifth of six acts in the series. Trumpeter John Daversa has teamed up with pianist Tal Cohen, creating an open vessel of imagination, heart, and creativity within a jazz duo setting. Daversa and Cohen share special musical chemistry of spontaneity and improvisation, diving deep into the realms of fresh possibilities and magic with each performance.

2022 Flagler Museum Music Series Every Tuesday, February 1 - March 8, 2022 Doors open at 6:30 pm Concerts begin promptly at 7:00 pm \$70 per concert One free concert for Legacy Members Advance purchase recommended



John Daversa & Tal Cohen Duo will replace the previously scheduled performers, The Frost Septet, on March 1.

The 2022 Flagler Museum Music Series is underway, featuring student and faculty performances from the renowned Frost School of Music at the University of Miami. This unique collaboration presents internationally recognized and award-winning faculty and highlights emerging and virtuosic student ensembles. One of the most innovative music schools in the United States, Frost School of Music trains its students using an interdisciplinary approach in a highly diverse and unique community environment. For the first time ever, the Music Series line up includes both Chamber and Jazz performances and features two concert locations on Museum grounds. Attendees are invited to arrive early to take advantage of a pre-concert reception.

- February 1 Frost Faculty String Trio (Chamber)
- February 8 KHAOS Wind Quintet (Chamber / Jazz)
- February 15 The Brian Lynch Artist Ensemble (Jazz)
- February 22 Deco Saxophone Quartet (Chamber / Jazz)
- March 1 John Daversa & Tal Cohen Duo (Jazz)
- March 8 The Frost MSJ Faculty Sextet (Jazz)

For more information, visit www.flaglermuseum.us/music-series-2022 or call (561) 655-2833 ext. 10.

The 2022 Flagler Museum Music Series is funded in part by Roe Green and The MBS Family Foundation.

###

The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring changing exhibitions and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480. Hours are Tuesday to Saturday, 10 am to 5 pm, and Sunday, 12 to 5 pm. For more information, call (561) 655-2833 or visit www.flaglermuseum.us.

The Flagler Museum is funded in part by Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, the Tourist Development Council, the Cultural Council for Palm Beach County, the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture, and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture.